## Tarla A. Parikh B-1, 1st Floor, 399, Opposite Gurudwara, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380054

Date: 04.03.2022

To,
The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai: - 400001

Scrip Code: 541735

To, Board of Directors Vivanta Industries Limited 403, Sarthik 2, Opp. Rajpath Club, S. G. Highway Ahmedabad- 380054.

Sub: Inter-Se Transfer of Shares among promoter and his Immediate Relative through an off Market transaction.

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011.

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) read with regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011, I, Tarla A. Parikh, Mother of Hemant A. Parikh residing at B-1, 1st Floor, 399, Opposite Gurudwara, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380054, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to proposed acquisition of Equity Shares of Vivanta Industries Limited by me as inter-se transfer of shares, as per Gift Deed, through an off market transaction, duly signed by me, for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

Mark A Parkh

Tarla A. Parikh Acquirer

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011.

No.	Particulars		Details
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Vivanta Industries Limited
			Scrip Code: 541735
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Tarla A. Parikh
3.		the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC	No, Tarla A. Parikh is Mother
	prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship		of Hemant A. Parikh, Promoter
	or association with the TC or its promoters		of the Company.
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition		
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Hemant A. Parikh
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	09.03.2022
	C.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	10,00,000 equity shares
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	10 %
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be	Nil
		acquired	Shares are acquiring through
			Gift deed
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Hemant A. Parikh has gifted
			his shares out of his natural love and affection viz.
			VIVANTA INDUSTRIES
			LIMITED, and accordingly,
			desires to gift his right, title
			and interest in the said shares
			to Tarla A. Parikh
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under		Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI
	which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		(SAST) Regulation, 2011
6.			
0.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding		Not Applicable
	the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the		
		or restaured or time metree as traded on the	

	stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during	
	such period.	
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation	Not Applicable Shares will be acquired
	8.	through Gift deed
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable	Not Applicable Shares will be acquired through Gift deed
9.	i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	i. Acquirer hereby declares that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)
	<ul><li>ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous</li><li>3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition to be furnished.</li></ul>	ii. Pre Acquisition holding of Transferee is NIL.
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	I hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.